SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 • 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
7/05/	-40 PA	10/476448	
To the Director of the U.S.	Patent and Trader	102691916 nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Keith Roderick Evans	•	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached □ Yes ☒ No	Clear Well Subsea Limited	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		75 Bon Accord Street Aberdeen, AB11 6ED UNITED KINGDOM	
□ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other:	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: October 7, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is October 7, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
1047			
10016	S G C Additional nu	mbers attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Robert E. Cannuscio, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{\$40.00}{}\$	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square		⊠ Enclosed	
18 th & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996		☐ authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	IC (100020)	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573	
Attorney Docket No. 8830-245 U			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and original document.	d belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Robert E. Cannuscio	Color (October 24, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	S	ignature Date	
	Te	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
}	Do not	detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet informa	ation to:	
1/05/2003 LLANDGRA 00000038 10476448	Mail Stop	Patent Application	
FC:8021 40	.00 0P Commiss	Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450	
	1	a, VA 22313-1450	
	1		

ASSIGNMENT - U.S.A.

WHEREAS I Keith Roderick EVANS, Tochail, Tullynessle, Alford, Aberdeenshire, AB33 8QR, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned") having made an invention entitled "Making Connections to Pipes Under Pressure" which was filed as a PCT International Application Number PCT/GB02/02008 on 2 May 2002 and designating the United States,

WHEREAS Clear Well Subsea Limited, 75 Bon Accord Street, Aberdeen, AB11 6ED, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, and all United States Letters Patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof issuing for said invention in the United States of America.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of Assignee its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information or evidence of which the Undersigned has knowledge or possession relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, and to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America in the name of Assignee. If the Undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED by the Undersigned the place and date shown below.

(signature) KNEY (place) A Verdern

Keith Roderick Evans

(date) 7 October 2003

RECORDED: 10/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 015053 FRAME: 0717